�
Flow variator EMSS, EMSD	 TECHNICAL DATA
Fläkt Woods	 8462 GB 2008.05		  Specifications are subject to alteration without notice.
EMSS, EMSD Flow variator
EMSS and EMSD are air flow variators for OPTIVENT and OPTILAB systems.
They are used to control and regulate the supply air flow and the exhaust air
flow. They can be used for many different purposes, for example to regulate
the temperature and the air quality in a room.

400-315, 400-400
1) Inlet diameter
Ordering example
Flow variator insulated	 EMSD-1-200-1-1
Sound attenuator	 EMOZ-15-200-1
Electric reheater 	 EMOZ-16-200-1-1-0
Multi outlet box	 EMOZ-14-200-160
Water reheater, round	 EMOZ-17-aaa
Only corrosivity class C3
Size
100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400
Electric reheater, round	 EMOZ-16-aaa-b-c-d
Only corrosivity class C3
Size
100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400
Voltage
1 = 1-phase, 230 V
2 = 2-phase, 400 V
3 = 3-phase, 400 V
Output variant
1 – 3 (see table below)
Triac
0 = Without
1 = With
	 Size	 Voltage		  Output variant (kW)
			1	    2	3
	1 00	1 -phase 230V	 0.4
	1 25	1 -phase 230V	 0.6	1 .2
	1 60	1 -phase 230V	 0.6	1 .2	  2.1
	 200	1 -phase 230V	1 .2	 2.1	 3 .0
	 250	1 -phase 230V	 2.1	3 .0
	31 5	1 -phase 230V	3 .0
	 200	 2-phase 400V	3 .0
	 250	 2-phase 400V	3 .0
	31 5	 2-phase 400V	3 .0
	 200	3 -phase 400V	3 .0
	 250	3 -phase 400V	3 .0	 6.0
	31 5	3 -phase 400V	3 .0	 6.0
	 400	3 -phase 400V	 6.0	 9.0	1 2.0
Product code
Flow variator, round	 EMS a-b-ccc-d-e
S = without insulation
D = with insulation
Actuator
1 = Compact FW controller
2 = Alternative actuator (coding separately)
Size
100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400, 500, 630
Material
1	 = 	Corrosivity class C3
		  galvanized sheet steel
2	 =	Corrosivity class C4
		  (applies to parts in contact with the ventilation air)
Tightness
1 = CEN1
2 = CEN3
Control equipment
Ordering codes for electrical and control equipment; see
separate codes in the section “ Optivent Control equip-
ment”.
Size EMS	 T-piece	 Cleaning port	 Weight. kg
	 100	 BDET-1-010-010	 BDEG-3-010	 0.6
	 125	 BDET-1-012-010	 BDEG-3-010	 0.7
	1 60	 BDET-1-016-012	 BDEG-3-012	1 .0
	 200	 BDET-1-020-016	 BDEG-3-016	1 .5
	 250	 BDET-1-025-020	 BDEG-3-020	 2.2
	31 5	 BDET-1-031-025	 BDEG-3-025	3 .1
	 400	 BDET-1-040-031	 BDEG-3-031	 4.9
	 500	 BDET-1-050-040	 BDEG-3-040	 8.0
	 600	 BDET-1-063-040	 BDEG-3-040	 8.9
Suitable details from Veloducts product mix